Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/17/2023 11:29:33 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$274,100.00 $46,406.66
$0.00 $0.00
$274,100.00 $46,406.66
$42,000.00 $606.07
$107,200.00 $3,712.51
$6,150.00 $2,610.00
$5,000.00 $1,500.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$90,500.00 $13,357.07
$250,850.00 $21,785.65
$6,000.00 $0.00
$6,000.00 $30.00
$0.00 ($30.00)
$23,250.00 $24,591.01
$300,000.00 $316,026.86
$323,250.00 $340,617.87

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($227,693.34)
$0.00
($227,693.34)

$41,393.93
$103,487.49
$3,540.00
$3,500.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$77,142.93
$229,064.35

($6,000.00)
$5,970.00
($30.00)

$1,341.01
$16,026.86
$17,367.87

Pulled from Production

Budget

$36,356,651.50
$22,567,502.55
$12,110,450.00

$51,585.00
$71,086,189.05

$40,955,431.01
$12,207,418.43
$5,091,808.76
$5,538,113.00
$2,745,143.62
$1,778,329.04
$2,777,844.99
$2,464,220.31
$73,558,309.16

$1,636,018.78
$998,900.01
$637,118.77

($1,835,001.34)
$13,352,955.63
$11,517,954.29

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$2,774,161.00
$134,599.52
$304,291.63
$20,412.12
$3,233,464.27

$2,947,667.18
$923,569.03
$793,570.30
$233,634.68
$151,368.07
$5,667.03
$587,576.04
$109,734.60
$5,752,786.93

$23,108.35
$4,261.48
$18,846.87

($2,500,475.79)
$12,366,587.90
$9,866,112.11

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($33,582,490.50)
($22,432,903.03)
($11,806,158.37)

($31,172.88)
($67,852,724.78)

$38,007,763.83
$11,283,849.40
$4,298,238.46
$5,304,478.32
$2,593,775.55
$1,772,662.01
$2,190,268.95
$2,354,485.71
$67,805,522.23

($1,612,910.43)
$994,638.53
($618,271.90)

($665,474.45)
($986,367.73)
($1,651,842.18)
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