## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

**Exhibit F-III-C** 

## **LEA Financial System**

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

144 - Gadsden City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$36,356,651.50	\$2,774,161.00	(\$33,582,490.50)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,567,502.55	\$134,599.52	(\$22,432,903.03)
Local Sources	\$274,100.00	\$46,406.66	(\$227,693.34)	\$12,110,450.00	\$304,291.63	(\$11,806,158.37)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,585.00	\$20,412.12	(\$31,172.88)
Total Revenues:	\$274,100.00	\$46,406.66	(\$227,693.34)	\$71,086,189.05	\$3,233,464.27	(\$67,852,724.78)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$42,000.00	\$606.07	\$41,393.93	\$40,955,431.01	\$2,947,667.18	\$38,007,763.83
Instructional Support Services	\$107,200.00	\$3,712.51	\$103,487.49	\$12,207,418.43	\$923,569.03	\$11,283,849.40
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,150.00	\$2,610.00	\$3,540.00	\$5,091,808.76	\$793,570.30	\$4,298,238.46
Auxiliary Services	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,538,113.00	\$233,634.68	\$5,304,478.32
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,745,143.62	\$151,368.07	\$2,593,775.55
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,778,329.04	\$5,667.03	\$1,772,662.01
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,777,844.99	\$587,576.04	\$2,190,268.95
Other Expenditures	\$90,500.00	\$13,357.07	\$77,142.93	\$2,464,220.31	\$109,734.60	\$2,354,485.71
Total Expenditures:	\$250,850.00	\$21,785.65	\$229,064.35	\$73,558,309.16	\$5,752,786.93	\$67,805,522.23
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$6,000.00	\$0.00	(\$6,000.00)	\$1,636,018.78	\$23,108.35	(\$1,612,910.43)
Other Financing Uses:	\$6,000.00	\$30.00	\$5,970.00	\$998,900.01	\$4,261.48	\$994,638.53
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$30.00)	(\$30.00)	\$637,118.77	\$18,846.87	(\$618,271.90)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$23,250.00	\$24,591.01	\$1,341.01	(\$1,835,001.34)	(\$2,500,475.79)	(\$665,474.45)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$300,000.00	\$316,026.86	\$16,026.86	\$13,352,955.63	\$12,366,587.90	(\$986,367.73)
Ending Fund Balance:	\$323,250.00	\$340,617.87	\$17,367.87	\$11,517,954.29	\$9,866,112.11	(\$1,651,842.18)

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.